for the purchase of an Automated Nucleic Acid Extraction System Type B and a Refrigerated Micro 

Centrifuge for the RTPCR Laboratory in Idukki district. In continuation, the Member Secretary, 

KSDMA, vide Proceedings No. AM(SDMA)/1149/2020/SDMA-KSDMA dated 23.06.2021, authorized 

the transfer of an amount of ₹42,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs only) from the CSR funds 

mobilized in the State Disaster Mitigation Fund to the account of the District Collector, Idukki, for 

this purpose. 

The Health Department, Idukki, procured the above equipment in compliance with the rules 

of purchase, and the total expenditure incurred was ₹41,97,409/-.